DSP

Yankton CWC

Rapid City CWC
SDSP

Sioux Falls CWC
SDWP

SDWP-E

Pierre CWC
Contracted WR

Total Adult
Parole

Juv Comm Corr
Supervison

Placement

Foster Care
Sequel

Inmate Medical

*Included in Inmate Services Daily Rate

Community Service
* Included in Inmate Services Daily Rate

FY 2021 PER DIEMS (Actuals)

Average DailyInstitutional Adult

Count

1,024
251
232

1,104
224
165

75
139
34

3,248

3,373

198
75

21

96

19. Per Diem FY 21 (Actual).xls

Per Diem

$44.05
$20.43
$33.07
$68.12
$14.43
$96.21
$13.85
$23.30
$14.40

$6.58

$31.64

$258.70
$119.88
$165.61

CD/MH

$2.20
$2.20
$2.20
$2.20
$2.20
$2.20
$2.20
$3.71
$2.20

2:44 PM

Admin

$1.24
$1.24
$1.24
$1.24
$1.24
$1.24
$1.24
$1.24
$1.24

$1.24

$1.24

Inmate
Services

$25.41
$25.41
$25.41
$25.41
$25.41
$25.41
$25.41
$25.41
$25.41

$1.35

Total
Per Diem

$72.91
$49.29
$61.92
$96.98
$43.29
$125.07
$42.71
$53.67
$43.25

$77.26
$7.82
$32.88
$258.70

$119.88
$165.61

$21.58 *

$1.89 *

09/15/2021



