## FY 2021 PER DIEMS (Actuals)

	Average DailyInstitutional		Adult		Inmate	Total
	Count	Per Diem	CD/MH	Admin	Services	Per Diem
DSP	1,024	\$44.05	\$2.20	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$72.91
Yankton CWC	251	\$20.43	\$2.20	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$49.29
Rapid City CWC	232	\$33.07	\$2.20	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$61.92
SDSP	1,104	\$68.12	\$2.20	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$96.98
Sioux Falls CWC	224	\$14.43	\$2.20	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$43.29
SDWP	165	\$96.21	\$2.20	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$125.07
SDWP-E	75	\$13.85	\$2.20	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$42.71
Pierre CWC	139	\$23.30	\$3.71	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$53.67
Contracted WR	34 3,248	\$14.40	\$2.20	\$1.24	\$25.41	\$43.25
Total Adult	3,240					\$77.26
Parole	3,373	\$6.58		\$1.24	\$1.35	\$7.82
Juv Comm Corr						
Supervison	198	\$31.64		\$1.24		\$32.88
Placement	75	\$258.70				\$258.70
<b>Foster Care</b>	1	\$119.88				\$119.88
Sequel	21	\$165.61				\$165.61
	96					
Inmate Medical *Included in Inmate Services Daily Rate						\$21.58 *
Community Service					\$1.89 *	

<sup>\*</sup> Included in Inmate Services Daily Rate